
AMENDMENT TO THE FOOD SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT  

 This Amendment to the Food Service Intergovernmental Agreement amends the Food 

Service Intergovernmental Agreement dated May 15, 2007 (“Food Service IGA”) between the 

Board of Education of Oak Park & River Forest High School District No. 200, Cook County, 

Illinois (hereinafter “School District 200”), and the Board of Education of Oak Park Elementary 

School District No. 97, Cook County, Illinois (hereinafter “School District 97”) (School District 

200 and School District 97 are sometimes referred to collectively as the “Parties”).   

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED as follows: 

 

1. The terms of the Food Service IGA are renewed for a three year period 

commencing on August 26, 2016 and extending to and including June 30, 2019.   

 

2. For the renewal period of August 26, 2016 through June 30, 2017, Section 1, A., 

6. of the Food Service IGA is amended to provide that the charge per meal for breakfast will be 

$1.00 and the charge per meal for lunch will be $1.75.  The meal price will be negotiated 

annually for the 2017-18 and 2018-19 school years. 

 

3. For the renewal period of August 26, 2016 through June 30, 2017, Section 1. A., 

7. of the Food Service IGA is amended to provide that the cost of the larger serving for students 

at Brooks and Julian Middle Schools will be added to each day’s bill at a rate of $.18 per student.   

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, School District 200 and School District 97 have caused this 

Amendment to the Food Service IGA to be executed this ____ day of ____________, 2016. 

 

     BOARD OF EDUCATION OF OAK PARK  

      & RIVER FOREST HIGH SCHOOL   

      DISTRICT NO. 200, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

 

     By:_______________________________________ 

      Its President 

ATTEST 

 

By:__________________________ 

 Its Secretary  

     BOARD OF EDUCATION OF OAK PARK  

      ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 97,  

      COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

 

 

     By:_______________________________________ 

      Its President 

ATTEST 

 

By:__________________________ 

 Its Secretary  


